PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|--|--|--|----|----------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIC | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| | | Name | | | Execution Date | • |
| John Wick | | | | 0: | 3/27/1992 | |
| Ludwig J. Weimann | | | | 0; | 3/27/1992 | |
| Wayne C. Pollock | | | | 0: | 3/27/1992 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY [| ΟΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| Name: | Bertek, Inc. | | | | | |
| Street Address: | Jonergin Drive | 9 | | | | |
| City: | Swanton | | | | | |
| State/Country: | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 05488 | | | | | |
| Property ⁻ | | | Number | - | | |
| [| | | Number | | | |
| [| | 5662926 | Number | | | |
| Property - Patent Number: | Туре | 5662926 | Number | | | |
| Property - Patent Number: | Type | L | Number | | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE | Туре | 0-1770 | Number | | | |
| Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: | Type E DATA (717)260 (614)719 cpatton@ | D-1770 D-2853 Domwn.com | | | | |
| Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> | Type E DATA (717)260 (614)719 cpatton@ | D-1770 D-2853 Domwn.com | Number | | | |
| Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: | Type E DATA (717)260 (614)719 cpatton(be sent to the e-n | 0-1770 ∂-2853 ⊉mwn.com n <i>ail address firs</i> | | | | |
| Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>Mail</i> . | Type DATA (717)260 (614)719 cpatton(be sent to the e-r. : Claire P. | 0-1770 ∂-2853 ⊉mwn.com n <i>ail address firs</i> | t; if that is unsuccessful, it will | | | |
| Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name | Type E DATA (717)260 (614)719 cpatton@ be sent to the e-n : Claire Pa 21 East | 0-1770 0-2853 ⊉mwn.com n <i>ail address firs</i> atton | <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it wili</i> ite 1700 | | S | |
| Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | Type E DATA (717)260 (614)719 cpatton(be sent to the e-n : Claire P 21 East Columbu | D-1770 D-2853 Dmwn.com <i>nail address firs</i> atton State Street, Su us, OHIO 43215 | <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it wili</i> ite 1700 | | | |
| Property ⁻ Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | Type E DATA (717)260 (614)719 cpatton(be sent to the e-n 21 East Columbu | D-1770 D-2853 Dmwn.com m <i>ail address firs</i> atton State Street, Su us, OHIO 43215 | <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> ite 1700 | | | |

7861534 LAW OFFICES LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090-1497 CABLE LITTPAT WESTFIELD, N.J. ERNER 61 TELEX: 139-125 (908) 654-5000 TENSERG FACSIMILE: (906) 654-7866 H. KRUMHOLZ PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS ILLIAM L MENTLIN OF COUNSEL JOHN R. NELSON ROY H WERNER DANIEL H. BOBIS STEPHEN B. GOLOMAN CHARLES P. KENNEDY DAVID TESCHNER PAUL H. KOCHANSKI MARCUS J. MILLET BRUCE H. SALES W. DREW KASTNER April 1, 1992 PETER J. BUTCH HI KEITH E. GILMAN ROBERT B. COHEN ARNOLD B. DOMPIERI MICHAEL H. TESCHNER Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 File No.: BERTEK 3.0-017 Title : TRANSDERMAL PATCH Inventor(s): Wick et al. Bertek, Inc. Assignee : INCORPORATING A POLYMER FILM Dear Sir: INCORPORATED WITH AN ACTIVE AGENT Enclosed herewith please find the following documents in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States:
 1
 Pages of Abstract
 XX
 Declaration, Power of Attorney, and Petition

 56
 Pages of Specification
 One (1) return-addressed postcard

 XX
 PLEASE PROVIDE FILING DATE AND SERIAL NUMBER
17:-95 Number of Claims 10 3 \tilde{O} 7 Sheets of Drawings JARME - MAY -5 XX Verified Statement to establish small entity statue under 37 C.F.R. 1.9 and 1.27 222 Assignment for Recording (stapled to copy of this letter) \leq XX Express Mail Certification (stapled to this letter) C õ Check No. 4008 in the amount of \$1,135.00 calculated as follows \$ 63.5.66 Basic Fee Additional Fees: Total number of claims (including multiple dependent claims) 95 750,00 Total number of claims in excess of 20, times \$10 Number of independent claims 2Number of independent claims minus 3, times \$36 Fee for multiple dependent claims(s) (\$110) 40.00 Assignment recording fee (\$40) TOTAL FILING AND ASSIGNMENT RECORDING FEES \$1,135,00 for CONVENTION DATE: Appln. S.N. is claimed. Priority Document: _ Enclosed Will follow In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed, the Patent Office is authorized to charge any amount owing to our Deposit Account No. 12-1095. 93272916 Respectfully submitted, LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK 050 BA 04/08/92 07861534 40.00 CK

SB (SBEXEC)

PATENT REEL: 027362 FRAME: 0545

PETEX J. BUTCH III

Reg. No. 32,302

40-581

1223WW 16091

U.S. Patent Application Notary

LDLK&M File No. BERTEK 3.0-017

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Wick, a citizen of Canada, residing at 8 Blue Stem Road, Essex Junction, Vermont 05452; Ludwig J. Weimann, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 488 Ethan Allen Parkway, Burlington, Vermont 05401; Wayne C. Pollock, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 200 Park Avenue, Riverton, New Jersey 08077, as assignors, have invented improvements in

TRANSDERMAL PATCH INCORPORATING A POLYMER FILM INCORPORATED WITH AN ACTIVE AGENT

for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us on <u>March 27, 1992</u>

for which U.S. Application Serial No. ______ for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on ______.

for which an International Application was filed on _____ PCT/_____, designating the United States.

AND WHEREAS, BERTEK, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Jonergin Drive, Swanton, Vermont 05488, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal or representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And we do hereby authorize our attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.



STATE OF VERMONT

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN :

: \$8:

On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1992, before me personally came the above-named <u>John Wick</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Longe M. P. arp Notaty Public

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027362 FRAME: 0546

ę,

9223WN 1609Th

Ludwig J. Weimann

STATE OF VERMONT COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1992, before me personally came the above-named <u>Ludwig J. Weimann</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein, set forth.

anphell Ouce. Notary Public

:

8

STATE OF VERMONT : :85: COUNTY OF PRANKLIN :

On this <u>27th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1992, before me personally came the above-named <u>Wayne C. Follock</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

amp bell Notary Public

RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE APR -1 92

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027362 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 12/11/2011

56